Mongla Port Industrial Area, Mongla, Bagerhat, Bangladesh.

Installed Capacity : 3,420,000 MT per annum

Authorized Capital :
Tk. 500,00,00,000/- (Taka Five Hundred Crores) divided into 50,00,00,000 (Fifty 
Crore) nos. of shares of Tk. 10/- each

Paid-up-Capital :

i.	 Ordinary shares: Tk. 31,58,85,290/- (Taka Thirty One Crore Fifty Eight Lac 
Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Only)

ii.	 Fully Redeemable Preference Shares: 
Tk. 95,00,00,000/- (Taka Ninety Five Crore Only)

Company Registration 
No: 

: C-21841 

Tax Identification No : 643931439593

VAT Registration No : 000921138-0802

Nature of Business : Manufacture, Sale, Import and Export of Cement and Clinker

Product : Portland Cement and Portland Composite Cement

[...]

have expressed their willingness to continue as statutory auditors for the Financial Year 2025-2026, being fully eligible for 
reappointment.

The Board of Directors of MCMPlc has recommended the reappointment of M/S. T. Hussain & Co., Chartered Accountants 
as Statutory Auditors for the Financial Year 2025-2026, at a fee of BDT 4,50,000/- (Four Lac Fifty Thousand Taka only), 
exclusive of AIT and VAT. The matter has been placed before the shareholders for approval at the 33rd Annual General 
Meeting.

EXECUTIVES’ SHAREHOLDING STATUS
The shareholding positions of the Company’s top executives, governance officers, and their immediate family members

[...]

Board of Directors of this Company have recommended the 
proposal of appointment of MS. Itrat Husain & Co, Chartered 
Secretaries in Practice for approval by the shareholders 
in the 33rd Annual General Meeting for the Financial Year 
2025-2026 at a fee of TR 75,000/- (Seventy Five thousand 
only) exclusive of AIT and VAT to ;perform the compliance 
Audit work of this company. The matter has been placed 
before the shareholders at the 33rd Annual General Meeting 
of their approval.

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) represents a